
Upcoming Special Events 2026  
2026-02-13

Event Date Time Area Organizer

Getting the Most 

from your Ipad
Sunday, February 15 1:00 - 2:30  pm Main Hall John Willis

Rehearsal Galaxy of 

Stars
Thursday, February 19 7:00 - 9:00 pm Main Hall Rebecca Clements

Wine & Paint Friday, February 20 6:00 – 9:00 pm Main Hall Dot Bishop

Wine & Paint Saturday, February 21 6:00 – 9:00 pm Main Hall Dot Bishop

Getting the Most 

from your Ipad
Sunday, February 22 1:00 - 2:30  pm Main Hall John Willis

Rehearsal Galaxy of 

Stars
Thursday, February 26 7:00 - 9:00 pm Main Hall Rebecca Clements

Happy Hour Friday, February 27 4:00 – 6:00 Main Hall Don Brunner

Card Bingo Saturday, February 28 2:00 – 4:30 pm Main Hall Doug & Jan Kronbauer

Getting the Most 

from your Ipad
Sunday, March 1 1:00 - 2:30  pm Main Hall John Willis

Rehearsal Galaxy of 

Stars
Thursday, March 5 7:00 - 9:00 pm Main Hall Rebecca Clements

Pokeno Saturday, March 7 1:00 – 3:30 pm Main Hall Betty Lavigne

Getting the Most 

from your Ipad
Sunday, March 8 1:00 - 2:30 pm Main Hall John Willis

Rehearsal Galaxy of 

Stars
Thursday, March 12 7:00 - 9:00 pm Main Hall Rebecca Clements

Irish Stew Potluck 

Dance
Saturday, March 14 5:30 – 9:00 pm Main Hall

Kate LaForge & Denise 

Harper
Rehearsal Galaxy of 

Stars
Thursday, March 19 7:00 - 9:00 pm Main Hall Rebecca Clements

Card Bingo Saturday, March 21 2:00 – 4:30 pm Main Hall Doug & Jan Kronbauer

Johnny Elvis -Spring 

Fling
Sunday, March 22 2:00 - 4:00 pm Main Hall

Nadine Langford/Kathy 

Burwell
Rehearsal Galaxy of 

Stars
Thursday, March 26 7:00 - 9:00 pm Main Hall Rebecca Clements

Happy Hour Friday,  March 27 4:00 – 6:00 pm Main Hall
Don Brunner & Denise 

Harper
Galaxy of Stars 

Performance
Saturday, March 28 7:00 – 10:00 pm Main Hall Rebecca Clements

Easter Dessert 

Auction
Thursday, April 2 5:00 -  6:00 pm Main Hall Denise Harper

Ribs & Pasta 

Valentines Dinner & 

Dance

Saturday,February 14 5:30 - 10:00 pm Main Hall
Don Brunner & Denise 

Harper
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Pokeno Saturday, April 11 1:00 – 3:30 pm Main Hall Betty Lavigne

Bird House Painting 

Class
Sunday,  April 12 10:00 – 2:00 pm Main Hall

Denise Harper – Kate 

Dubois instructor

Card Bingo Saturday, April 18 2:00 – 4:30 pm Main Hall Doug & Jan Kronbauer

Happy Hour Friday,  April 24 4:00 – 6:00 pm Main Hall
Don Brunner & Denise 

Harper
Volunteer 

Appreciation
Saturday, April 25 TBD Main Hall DCHA Board of Directors

General Membership 

Meeting
Tuesday, April 28 7:00 – 9:00 pm Main Hall DCHA Board of Directors

Extravaganza Pot 

Luck
Saturday, May 2 4:30 - 6:30 pm Main Hall Betty Lavigne

Fire Extinguisher 

Demonstration
Sunday, May 3 TBD John Bishop

DIVAS with Bonnie 

Kilroe
Sunday, May 3 3:00 PM Main Hall Kathy Burwell

Spring Dance Saturday, May 9 7:00 – 11:00 pm Main Hall Hat Trick

Card Bingo Saturday, May 16 2:00 – 4:30 pm Main Hall Doug & Jan Kronbauer

Celebration of Life – 

Carol DeCol
Sunday,  May 17 Noon – 5:00 pm Main Hall Joe DeCol

Main Hall 

Bake Sale

Entire 

Community

Happy Hour Friday, May 29 4:00 – 6:00 pm Main Hall
Don Brunner & Denise 

Harper

Fraud Workshop June, 2026 TBD Main Hall Rhonda Van Lent

20
th

 Anniversary Golf 

Tournament
Thursday, June 11 1:00 PM Golf Course

Phil Hoeksema & Don 

Hodgin

Golf Tournament 

Dinner
Thursday, June 11 TBD Main Hall

Phil Hoeksema & Don 

Hodgin

Strawberry Tea Sunday, June 14 2:30 – 4:30 pm Main Hall
Bari Castle & Denise 

Harper

Pup Strut Saturday, June 20 10:00 - noon Green space Lisa Matheson

Father's Day - 

Pancake Breakfast
Sunday, June 21 8:00 - 10:30 am Main Hall

Denise Harper & Kate 

LaForge

Annual Garage & 

Bake Sale
Saturday, May 23

8:00 am - 2:00 

pm

Diana Welt (Bake Sale)                 

Cheri Gibbons (Garage 

Sale)
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Card Bingo Saturday, June 27 2:00 – 4:30 pm Main Hall Doug & Jan Kronbauer

Canada Day Burger 

Flip and Dance 
Wednesday, July 1 5:00 – 10:00

Green space 

and Main Hall
DJ Pat Balfour

Garden Tour Saturday, July 11 TBD
Throughout 

the Cove
Rhonda Van Lent

Card Bingo Saturday, July 11 2:00 – 4:30 pm Main Hall Doug & Jan Kronbauer

Dance to Brock and 

Sherry Quast 
Saturday, July 18 7:00 – 10:00 pm Main Hall John Dennison

Mexican Summer 

Fiesta – Mexcalito 

Pop

Friday, August 14 7:00 – 9:00 pm Main Hall Anita Jarmolicz

Card Bingo Saturday, August 15 2:00 – 4:30 pm Main Hall Doug & Jan Kronbauer

Show & Shine Car 

Show
Saturday, August 22

11:00 am - 2:00 

pm

Parking Lot, 

7
th

 and 2
nd Bill & Rhonda Van Lent

Bocce Tournament Saturday, September 12 TBD Bocce Court Jacke Palmer

Karaoke Saturday, September 12 7:00 – 9:00 pm Main Hall Rebecca Clements

Living Well, Leaving 

Well
Friday, September 19 10:00 AM Main Hall John Bishop

Card Bingo Saturday,September 19 2:00 – 4:30 pm Main Hall Doug & Jan Kronbauer

Happy Hour Friday, September 25 4:00 – 6:00 pm Main Hall
Don Brunner & Denise 

Harper

AGM Tuesday, September 29 7:00 – 9:00 pm Main Hall
Desert Cove Board of 

Directors 

Fall Wine Selections Saturday, October 3 TBD Main Hall Anita Jarmolicz

Flu Clinic Tuesday, October 13 TBD Main Hall DCHA Board of Directors

Card Bingo Saturday, October 17 2:00 – 4:30 pm Main Hall Doug & Jan Kronbauer

Witches Tea & 

Dance
Sunday, October 25 2:00 – 4:30 pm Main Hall Denise Harper

Happy Hour Friday, October 30 7:00 – 11:00 pm Main Hall
Don Brunner & Denise 

Harper

Pumpkin Carving 

Contest
Saturday, October 31 2:00 PM

Green space 

beside the 

Hall

TBD
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Halloween Dance Saturday, October 31 7:00 – 11:00 pm Main Hall TBD

Remembrance Day Wednesday, November 11 10:30 – noon Main Hall DCHA Board of Directors

Card Bingo Saturday, November 14 2:00 – 4:30 Main Hall Doug & Jan Kronbauer

Holiday Market and 

Bake Sale
Saturday, November 21 9:00 – 2:30

Main Hall & 

Craft Room

Bake Sale - Diana Welt                     

Craft Sale - TBD

Happy Hour Friday, November 27 4:00 – 6:00 pm Main Hall
Don Brunner & Denise 

Harper

Christmas Dinner Saturday, December 5 5:00 – 8:30 pm Main Hall DCHA Board of Directors

Christmas Dinner Sunday, December 6 5:00 – 8:30 pm Main Hall DCHA Board of Directors

Christmas Parade Saturday, December 19 4:30 – 6:30 Desert Cove TBD

New Years Eve 

Dance 
Thursday, December 31

8:00 pm  – 

12:30am
Main Hall

TBD -Music by Hat Trick - 

to be confirmed
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